# OP \$165.00 87396575

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM494229

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Onyx Automotive, Inc.		09/12/2017	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EcomAutomotive, Inc.
Street Address:	2205 S. WRIGHT ST.
City:	Santa Ana
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92705
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87396575	TRAILHEAD
Registration Number:	5416109	DELTA OVERLAND
Registration Number:	5416108	ELITE OVERLAND
Serial Number:	87488661	RANGER OVERLAND
Registration Number:	4768835	TUFF STUFF
Registration Number:	5047651	TUFF STUFF

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

714-884-4137 Phone: Email: css@rossllp.com **Correspondent Name:** Caroline S. Scala

3151 Airway Ave, Bldg. S-1 Address Line 1:

Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5390.001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Caroline S. Scala
SIGNATURE:	/Caroline S. Scala/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0331

900470261

DATE SIGNED: 10/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1
source=Onyx Name Change#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006458 FRAME: 0332





# Secretary of State Certificate of Amendment of

AMDT-

FILED JAM Secretary of State State of California W SED 1 2 1017

Articles of Incorporation STK-NA Name Change Only - Stock

<del></del>		1 (W SEP 14 701/ U)		
IMPORTANT — Read Instructions befo	ore completing this form.			
Filing Fee - \$30.00				
Copy Fees – First Page \$1.00 & .50 for e Certification Fee – \$5.00	ach attachment page;			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		This Space For Office Use Only		
<ol> <li>Corporation Name (Enter the exact nam recorded with the California Secretary of State.)</li> </ol>		2. 7-Digit Secretary of State File Number		
Onyx Automotive, Inc.		C3884207		
Item 3a: Enter the number, letter or other designation assigned to the provision in the Articles Incorporation being amended (e.g., "I," "First," or "A"). See Instructions if the provision in the Articles of Incorporation being amended does not include a number, letter, or other designation and any attachment is made part of this document.				
Item 3b:	Enter the new corporate name.			
4. Approval Statements	<u> </u>			
4a. The Board of Directors has appro	ved the amendment of the Artic	les of Incorporation.		
4b. Shareholder approval was (checi	cone):			
total number of outstanding s	hares of the corporation is	alifornia Corporations Code section 902. The 100000 . The number of shares vote required. The percentage vote required		
Not required because the cor	poration has no outstanding sha	res.		
5. Read, sign and date below (See ins	tructions for signature require	ements. Note: Both lines must be signed.)		
We declare under penalty of perjury under and correct of our own knowledge and we		ornia that the matters set forth herein are true w to sign.		
9/6/2017	J TV	Brett Maister		
Date Signature		Type or Print Name of President		
9/6/2017 Jaw		Justin Zev		

AMOT-STK-NA (EST 09/2016)

**RECORDED: 10/16/2018** 

Signature

Date

2016 California Secretary of State

Type or Print Name of Secretary